## DNV·GL

## DNV GL ANNUAL AGREEMENT TRANSFER OF MARKINGS

**ANNUAL ORDER NO. A0272918** This agreement consists of 3 pages

Between

## **EUROPE STEEL CENTER B.V.**

Moerdijk, THE NETHERLANDS

and

## **Det Norske Veritas BV**

DNV GL BARENDRECHT OFFICE, Hereinafter referred to as DNV GL

Extent

This agreement implies that Europe Steel Center B.V., The Netherlands is given the opportunity to perform transfer of heat/ charge numbers on metallic materials covered by documentation according to: EN 10204 3.1/works certificate(s) and 3.2 material (non VL/NV) intended for DNV GL projects or/and according the DNV GL Rules, all rule sets.

> Limitations See 1.2

*Validity* This agreement is valid until 2017-12-31



DNV GL